Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 11

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 3

AMENDMENTS RELATING TO PART 11

Police Reform Act 2002 (c. 30)

- 95 (1) Schedule 3 to that Act (handling of complaints and conduct matters etc) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In paragraph 19, after paragraph (a) of sub-paragraph (7) there is inserted—
 - "(aa) a body required by section 26BA to enter into an agreement with the Commission, or".
 - (3) In paragraph 20A(4), at the end there is inserted ", but this is subject to paragraph 19ZD (restriction on disclosure of sensitive information)".
 - (4) In paragraph 20C(4)—
 - (a) the words from the beginning to "sub-paragraph (3)," are omitted;
 - (b) at the end there is inserted ", except so far as—
 - (a) regulations made by virtue of sub-paragraph (3) provide otherwise, or
 - (b) the Commission is prevented from doing so by paragraph 19ZD (restriction on disclosure of sensitive information)."
 - (5) In paragraph 20H(5)—
 - (a) the words from the beginning to "sub-paragraph (4)," are omitted;
 - (b) at the end there is inserted ", except so far as—
 - "(a) regulations made by virtue of sub-paragraph (4) provide otherwise, or
 - (b) the Commission is prevented from doing so by paragraph 19ZD (restriction on disclosure of sensitive information)."
 - (6) In paragraph 23(12)—
 - (a) the words from the beginning to "sub-paragraph (11)," are omitted;
 - (b) at the end there is inserted ", except so far as—
 - (a) regulations made by virtue of sub-paragraph (11) provide otherwise, or
 - (b) the Commission is prevented from doing so by paragraph 19ZD (restriction on disclosure of sensitive information)."
 - (7) In paragraph 24A(3), after "a report" there is inserted "to the Commission".

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

(8) In paragraph 24C—

- (a) in sub-paragraph (1), for "If" there is substituted "This paragraph applies where";
- (b) the words in that sub-paragraph from "it shall make" to the end are omitted;
- (c) sub-paragraph (2) is repealed.

(9) In paragraph 27—

- (a) in the heading, after "disciplinary proceedings" there is inserted "etc";
- (b) in sub-paragraph (7), after "disciplinary" there is inserted "or other";
- (c) in sub-paragraph (9)(a), after "sub-paragraph (1)(b)" there is inserted "or (c)".